PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Alan M Kadin	04/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hypres, Inc.
Street Address:	175 Clearbrook Road
City:	Elmsford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10523

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12428202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)949-3416

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149493100

Email: steve@mildehoffberg.com

Correspondent Name: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP

Address Line 1: 10 BANK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 460

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HYPRES-210.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Hoffberg

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022582 FRAME: 0537 OF \$40.00 124282

ASSIGNMENT

FOR THE SUM OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

I/We Ala	n M. Kadin
OF4 M	listflower Lane, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550
Clearbrook	assign, and transfer unto HYPRES, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at 175 Road, Elmsford, NY 10523, its successors, assigns and designees, the entire right, terest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,
	[x] executed concurrently herewith [] was filed on as Application Serial No
entitled:	SUPERCONDUCTING INTEGRATED CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGY USING IRON-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, any copyright with respect to any disclosure in said patent application, and in and to all provisional patent applications, regular utility applications, design patent applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for or relating to any United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent or patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, and in and to all patents or other enforceable intellectual property rights that may be granted on or from the foregoing applications, the right to claim benefit of priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and all right title and interest in any patent which may issue respecting such priority claim, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing any such patents, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

I/We also transfer any and all right to sue, in assignee's own name, for infringement of any patents which result from any such patent applications, and to collect damages, fees, and expenses, for any such infringement, without any reporting or accounting to me/us.

I/We also hereby grant to Assignee, it successors, assigns and designees, a Power of Attorney with respect to the application and all of the foregoing patent applications and patents relating to or arising out of that application, including without limitation all such United States and Foreign patent applications.

Date

Inventor(s)

4/21/09

RECORDED: 04/22/2009

Alan M. Kadin

PATENT REEL: 022582 FRAME: 0538